their familiarity with Northport and experience in this field make Nelson and Pope a 
viable resource, and          
 BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the Mayor to 
agree with Nelson and Pope, 70 Maxess Road, Melville, NY 10122, for $5,500.00, Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, to complete the traffic study on Ocean Ave. and, 

FURTHER RESOLVED, this is a type II action pursuant to 6 N.Y.C.R.R. §617.5, 
and, therefore, no further SEQRA review is required. 

On the motion of Trustee Sabia and seconded by Trustee Dolan, the following resolution

[...]

facilitate processing of the wastewater at the WWTP; and 

WHEREAS, this is a specialized technical service, for the installation and 
replacement of the WWTP blower system; and 

WHEREAS, Excelsior Blower Systems LLC, 331 June Ave. Blandon, PA 19510. 
At a cost of Forty-Seven Thousand and Seventy-Six Dollars, sixty-six cents 
($47,076.66) for the replacement of Aeration Blower #2 in that Excelsior Blower 
Systems Inc. has the technical familiarity and the fastest response time for replacement 
of this equipment, which is of critical importance to the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the Excelsior Blower replacement is a Type II action pursuant to 6